South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 26, 2024, 02:52:16 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*1375 (Rat #0280, Act #0252 of 2012) General Bill, By Campsen, Hutto and Ford
Summary: Controlled access highways

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 56-5-3860, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
PROHIBITION OF ANIMALS AND CERTAIN VEHICLES ON FREEWAYS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXEMPTION FOR
BICYCLES AND PEDESTRIANS THAT MAY TRAVEL ALONG NONINTERSTATE FREEWAYS UNDER CERTAIN
CIRCUMSTANCES. - ratified title

03/27/12
03/27/12
04/19/12
04/24/12
04/24/12
04/24/12
04/25/12
04/25/12
04/25/12
04/26/12
04/26/12
04/26/12
05/23/12

05/30/12
05/30/12
05/30/12
05/31/12
06/05/12
06/05/12
06/12/12
06/18/12
06/25/12
06/27/12

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 7)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 7)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 30)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 30)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 30)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 25)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 25)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 24)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 24)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
9)

Amended (House Journal-page 30)

Read second time (House Journal-page 91)

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 91)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 22)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 95)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 95)

Ratified R 280

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/18/12

Act No. 252

Page 1 of 1



