South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 02:52:16 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*1375 (Rat #0280, Act #0252 of 2012) General Bill, By Campsen, Hutto and Ford

Summary: Controlled access highways

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 56-5-3860, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PROHIBITION OF ANIMALS AND CERTAIN VEHICLES ON FREEWAYS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXEMPTION FOR BICYCLES AND PEDESTRIANS THAT MAY TRAVEL ALONG NONINTERSTATE FREEWAYS UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES. - ratified title

03/27/12	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
03/27/12	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/19/12	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/24/12	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 30)
04/24/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 30)
04/24/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 30)
04/25/12		Scrivener's error corrected
04/25/12	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 25)
04/25/12	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 25)
04/26/12	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 24)
04/26/12	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 24)
04/26/12		Scrivener's error corrected
05/23/12	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
		9)
05/30/12	House	Amended (House Journal-page 30)
05/30/12	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 91)
05/30/12	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 91)
05/31/12	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 22)
06/05/12	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 95)
06/05/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 95)
06/12/12		Ratified R 280
06/18/12		Signed By Governor
06/25/12		Effective date 06/18/12
06/27/12		Act No. 252